
2024年8月出厂水检测结果汇总表

序号 项目 单位

《生活饮
用水卫生
标准》
GB5749-
2022

样品编号

WQ240827-
001

WQ240827-
002

WQ240827-
003

WQ240827-
004

WQ240827-
005

WQ240827-
006

WQ240830-
001

WQ240830-
002

WQ240830-
003

WQ240830-
013

WQ240830-
014

WQ240830-
015

江苏联合
水务一水

江苏联合
水务二水

湖滨新区
新源水厂

宿豫区城
东水厂

泗洪集泰
水厂出厂

泗洪博世
科水厂出

沭阳县沭
源水厂出

沭阳县梦
溪水厂出

沭阳县庙
头水厂出

泗阳深水
水务新一

泗阳成子
湖水厂

泗阳城西
水厂

1 pH值 6.5~8.5 7.66 7.61 7.62 7.69 7.46 7.42 7.46 7.46 7.55 7.5 7.56 7.84

2 浑浊度 NTU ≤1 0.1 0.14 0.1 0.13 0.19 0.18 0.25 0.15 0.2 0.27 0.22 0.26

3 色度 度 ≤15 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5

4 臭和味 无异臭、
异味

0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级 0级

5 溶解性总
固体

mg/L ≤1000 348 350 315 357 339 311 342 285 281 373 371 384

6 肉眼可见
物

无 无 无 无 无 无 无 无 无 无 无 无 无

7 总硬度 mg/L ≤450 188 188 173 187 194 166 189 153 175 206 207 215

8 氨氮 mg/L ≤0.5 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 0.35 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

9 总氯 mg/L ≥0.5、
≤3

/ / / / / 1.6 / / / / / /

10 高锰酸盐
指数

mg/L ≤3 1.58 1.44 1.84 1.86 1.84 2.08 2.21 1.75 1.29 1.98 2.06 1.68

11 臭氧 mg/L ≤0.3 / / / / / / / / / / / /

12 游离氯 mg/L ≥0.3、
≤2

0.69 0.78 0.81 0.74 / / 0.75 0.72 0.97 0.62 0.52 0.65

13 氯化物 mg/L ≤250 67.4 71.3 61.4 71.8 70.2 67.6 74.8 67.5 65.6 75.1 72.5 85.2

14 氟化物 mg/L ≤1 0.46 0.42 0.5 0.47 0.6 0.65 0.59 0.58 0.42 0.47 0.5 0.43

15 氰化物 mg/L ≤0.05 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002

16 硫酸盐 mg/L ≤250 89 88.1 81.3 91.3 62 54.6 69.8 46.8 45.2 93 93.4 92.4

17 硝酸盐 mg/L ≤10 1.22 1.15 1.04 1.02 1.07 0.57 1.17 0.47 2.5 1.56 1.56 1.48

18 亚氯酸盐 mg/L ≤0.7 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024 0.182 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024 <0.0024

19 氯酸盐 mg/L ≤0.7 0.0666 0.0345 0.027 0.0947 0.684 0.0711 0.441 0.0916 0.112 0.333 0.672 0.131

20 溴酸盐 mg/L ≤0.01 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 0.006 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005

21 铁 mg/L ≤0.3 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10

22 锰 mg/L ≤0.1 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

23 铜 mg/L ≤1 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

24 锌 mg/L ≤1 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

25 砷 mg/L ≤0.01 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0.0009 <0.0005

26 镉 mg/L ≤0.005 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001

27 汞 mg/L ≤0.001 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005

28 铅 mg/L ≤0.01 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008 <0.0008

29 铝 mg/L ≤0.2 0.068 0.07 0.062 0.06 0.075 0.079 0.047 0.08 0.032 0.06 0.054 0.071



30 六价铬 mg/L ≤0.05 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 <0.004

31 二氧化氯 mg/L ≥0.1、
≤0.8

/ / / / 0.33 / / / / / / /

32 二氯乙酸 mg/L ≤0.05 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037 <0.0037

33 三氯乙酸 mg/L ≤0.1 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044 <0.0044

34 二氯甲烷 mg/L ≤0.02 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199 <0.00199

35 三氯甲烷 mg/L ≤0.06 0.007722 0.005508 0.022406 0.012162 0.00559 0.001864 0.024228 0.019644 0.015932 0.011099 0.017108 0.011528

36 三溴甲烷 mg/L ≤0.1 0.01117 0.0094 0.007273 0.009062 0.00664 0.000148 0.004641 0.004488 0.006427 0.00734 0.007501 0.012036

37 三卤甲烷
该类化合
物中各种

0.66 0.55 0.97 0.81 0.46 <0.05 0.99 0.73 0.69 0.72 0.87 0.83

38 二氯一溴
甲烷

mg/L ≤0.06 0.013384 0.01113 0.021574 0.018889 0.009664 0.000606 0.02264 0.015412 0.014668 0.016744 0.019374 0.017614

39 一氯二溴
甲烷

mg/L ≤0.1 0.020254 0.017388 0.016079 0.020357 0.013455 0.000148 0.015973 0.010146 0.011372 0.018173 0.018737 0.022532

40 2,4,6-三
氯酚

mg/L ≤0.2 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040 <0.00040

41 菌落总数 CFU/mL ≤100 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出

42
总大肠菌

群
CFU/10
0mL

不应检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出

43
大肠埃希
氏菌

CFU/10
0mL

不应检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出 未检出

44 总α放射
性

Bq/L ≤0.5
（指导

<0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

45 总β放射
性

Bq/L ≤1（指
导值）

<0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03

46 高氯酸盐 mg/L ≤0.07 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005


